



\$~8

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+CS(OS) 763/2022

SANTOSH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vikas Dudeja, Adv.
(through VC) along with
plaintiff in person

versus

SMT. PARVATI AND ORS

..... Defendants

Through: None

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER NAIN
(DHJS)**

ORDER

%

18.01.2023

As per report, defendant nos.1 to 4 have been served by ordinary mode on 04.01.2023. It is submitted by counsel for plaintiff that he has not received written statement on behalf of any defendant till date. None present on behalf of defendants despite due service. In these circumstances, let the present matter be placed before Hon'ble Court on date already fixed i.e. 06.02.2023.

**DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 18, 2023/cd