



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 763/2022 & I.A. 20595-20596/2022**

SANTOSH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vikas Dudeja & Mr. Anuroop
P.S. Advocates.

versus

SMT. PARVATI AND ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar, D-4 in Person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

06.02.2023

1. Defendant No. 4- Mr. Naresh Kumar appears in person and states that he wishes to engage a counsel.
2. List before the Joint Registrar on 02.03.2023 for appearance of the defendants, completion of service and pleadings.
3. List before the Court on 12.04.2023.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

FEBRUARY 6, 2023

'pv'/