



\$~7

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+CS(OS) 763/2022

SANTOSH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vikas Dudeja, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

SMT. PARVATI AND ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Mahipal Singh Drall,
Adv. (through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER NAIN
(DHJS)**

ORDER

%

20.03.2023

**Regular steno is on leave and substituted steno provided is
having injury on his hand.**

Written statement on behalf of all the defendants be filed within
the stipulated period.

After perusal of order sheet, let present matter be placed before
the Hon'ble Court for further directions on date already fixed i.e.
12.04.2023.

**DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 20, 2023/substitute steno/cd