



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 763/2022 & I.As. 20595-20596/2022**

SANTOSH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vikas Dudeja & Mr. Narender
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

SMT. PARVATI AND ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Vikas Pandey & Mr. Sachin
Chaudhary, Advocates for D-1 to
4. [M:-9711949336]

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **12.04.2023**

1. List before the Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings in accordance with law, admission/denial of documents and marking of exhibits on 17.05.2023.
2. List before the Court on 18.09.2023.
3. Interim orders to continue until the next date of hearing.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

APRIL 12, 2023

'pv'/