



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 763/2022**

SANTOSH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vikas Dudeja, Adv.

versus

SMT. PARVATI AND ORS

..... Defendants

Through: None

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
NAIN (DHJS)**

ORDER
17.05.2023

%

It is submitted by counsel for plaintiff that no written statement has been filed on behalf of any defendant till date and recently new counsel is representing them on every date and no vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of any counsel.

It is submitted by counsel for plaintiff that he has already moved an application to struck of the defence of defendants vide diary no. 500561. However same has not come on record. He is directed to check with registry.

List for further proceedings on 28.08.2023.

**DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 17, 2023/cd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any