



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 763/2022**

SANTOSH

.....Plaintiff

Through: M. Anuroop P.S.
and Mr. Vikas Dudeja,
Advts.

versus

SMT. PARVATI AND ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Sachin Chaudhary,
Adv. for D-1 to 4

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

13.12.2024

%

**IA No. 2095/2022 u/O XXXIX R.1 & 2 CPC by
plaintiff.**

1. Pleadings are complete.

IA No. 20596/2022 u/O XXXIX R.10 CPC by plaintiff.

2. Reply has already been filed. Rejoinder has not been filed. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that he has not received the copy of the reply. Same be supplied today itself. Rejoinder be filed within a week thereafter.

**I.A. 16632/2023 (under Order VIII Rule 10 CPC by the
plaintiff)**

3. Reply has not been filed. Last and final opportunity is granted to file reply within a week. Rejoinder be filed within two weeks thereafter.

**IA No.18530/2023 on behalf of defendants u/O VIII R.1
r/w section 148 CPC for enlargement of time in filing
written statement.**

4. Reply has already been filed by the plaintiff.



Learned counsel for defendants seeks time to file rejoinder. Last and final opportunity is granted to file rejoinder within a week.

CS(OS) 763/2022

5. Learned counsels for parties submit that they wish to explore the possibilities of settlement in Samadhan, Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Center. At their request, learned counsels for parties shall appear before learned Mediator on 20.12.2024 at 3.00 pm.

6. Re-notify the matter for settlement/completion of pleadings on 29.04.2025.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
DECEMBER 13, 2024/cd**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any