



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 763/2022**
SANTOSH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ghanshaam,
Advocate.

versus

SMT. PARVATI AND ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Mahipal Chowdhary
and Mr. Sachin
Chaudhary, Advocates.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
11.09.2025

1. Heard. Perused.
2. Joint request has been made for referring the present matter to mediation.
3. Request is allowed.
4. Parties are directed to appear in Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Center i.e. Samadhan on 19.09.2025 at 2.00 PM.
5. Re-notify on 17.12.2025 for further proceedings as per law.

DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 11, 2025/anj