



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 763/2022**

SANTOSH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vikas Dudeja,
Advocate.

versus

SMT. PARVATI AND ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Mahipal Singh Drall,
Mr. Sachin Chaudhary and
Ms. Ankita Niwas,
Advocates.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

17.12.2025

%

CS(OS) 763/2022

1. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that matter has been compromised/settled between parties in mediation centre.
2. Joint request has been made for placing the matter before Hon'ble court for further directions.
3. Request is allowed.
4. Matter be put up before Hon'ble court on 13.01.2026 for further directions.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 17, 2025/anj