



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 763/2022 & I.A. 20595/2022, I.A. 20596/2022, I.A. 16632/2023, I.A. 18530/2023
SANTOSHPlaintiff

Through: None

versus

SMT. PARVATI AND ORSDefendants
Through: Mr. Mahipal Singh Drall, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER
23.04.2026

%

1. It is stated by the learned Counsel for the Defendants that the matter stands settled. The Settlement Agreement is on record.
2. However, there is no appearance on behalf of the Plaintiff.
3. List on 27.04.2026 in the Supplementary list.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

APRIL 23, 2026
Rahul